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NCJW State Policy Advocacy Network (SPA) 
 

State 
Name Title Email 

Arizona    

 Carol H. Consalvo SPA consalvo@cox.net  

California    

 Claire Lipschultz Co-SPA ncjwcaclaire@gmail.com  

 Barbara E. Baran Co-SPA b.baran@comcast.net  

Colorado    

 Leora Joseph SPA Leorajoseph1@gmail.com  

 Cecile Zelinsky Advocacy Chair cecile.zelinsky@gmail.com 

Florida    

 Laura Guren Rodriguez SPA lottycatthebeach@gmail.com  

Georgia     

 Sue Tillis SPA suetilis@gmail.com 

 Lisa Rovinsky SPA lisarovinsky@gmail.com 

Illinois    

 Jill Lexier Co-SPA jlexier@yahoo.com  

Kentucky    

 Beth Salamon SPA salamonba@aol.com  

Louisiana    

 

Madelyn (Maddie) Botnick 
Fireman SPA MaddieFireman@gmail.com  

 Jessica Frankel SPA jessica.rachel.frankel@gmail.com 

Maine    

 Patty Weber SPA Pattyweber.61@gmail.com  

Maryland    

 Lesley Frost Action Team Lead lesleyfrost@verizon.net 

Michigan    

 Linda Levy Co-SPA likol@aol.com  

 Cathy Cantor Co-SPA Mcatherine317@gmail.com  

Minnesota    

 Erica Solomon Co-SPA esolomon3623@gmail.com  

 

Samantha (Sami) 
Saltzman Co-SPA sami.saltzman@gmail.com  
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Missouri    

 Amy Kuo Hammerman SPA akuo.hammerman@gmail.com  

New York    

 Hillary Zilz SPA Zilz-SPA@ncjwny.org 

Ohio    

 Erinn Stark SPA stark.erinn@gmail.com 

 Susan Reis SPA sixreis@gmail.com  

Tennessee    

 La Quita (Q) Martin SPA qmartin@att.net  

Texas    

 Bobbie Cohen Co-SPA rlcohen@comcast.net  

 Caren Edelstein Co-SPA honoringgenius@yahoo.com  

 Elyse Rosenberg Co-SPA Erosenberg98@gmail.com  

Virginia     

 Joanie Hunn SPA joaniehunn.ncjw@gmail.com 

Washington    

 Cheryl Berenson SPA randdbear@me.com  
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